UI and written confirmation of its oral attestation that UI does not have any outstanding
guarantees on behalf of UI-owned utilities in other states.

The corporate undertaking should state that it will be released or temninated upon
subsequent order of the Commission addressing any refund requirements. Also, pursuant to Rule

- 7 -

Docket No. 030445-SU
Date: June 24,2004

25-30.340(6), Florida Administrative Code, the utility should provide a report by the 20th of
each month indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subject to refund. Should a
refund be required, the refund should be with interest and undertaken in accordance with Rule
25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code.

1

In QO instance should maintenance and administrative costs associated with any refund be
borne by tfie customers. The costs are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the utility.

- 8 -

Docket No. 030445-SU
Date June 24,2004

UTILITIES, INC OF EAGLE FUDGE
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02

SCHEDULE NO. 1-A
DOCKET 030445-WS

STAFF TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED STAFF
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED

UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST DESCRIPTION

$5,501,502 ($106,668) $5,394,834 $0 $5,394,834 1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS $38,245 $0 $38,245 $0 $38,245

3 LESS: NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS

4 CONSTRUCTION WORK. IN PROGRESS

$0

$0

($132,3 13)

$0

$0 ($132,313) ($132,313)

$5,194 ($5,194) $0

5 LESS: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ($2,138,558) $430,902 ($1,707,656) $0 ($1,707,656)

6 CIAC

7 AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

8 AQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

($3,542,656) ($252,084) ($3,794,740)

$1,924,053 ($530,765) $1,393,288

$0 $155,479 ($1 55,479)

$0 ($3,794,740)

$1,393,288

$0

$0

$0

9 ACCM M O R T  OF ACQ ADJ ($22,096) $22,096 $0 $0 $0

10 WORKING CAPITAL, ALLOWANCE $0 [$2.023) $65,879

[$2,023) $1,257,537

$67,90 1 $67,90 1

11 RATE BASE $I ,921,163 ($661,6041 $1.259,559
(The utility's adjusted test year rate base total in its MFRs was mathematically incorrect.)

- 9 -

Docket No. 030445-SU
Date June 24,2004

UTILITIES, INC OF EAGLE RIDGE
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02

DESCRIPTION

PER UTILITY
1 LONG TERM DEBT
2 SHORT-TERM DEBT
3 PREFERRED STOCK
4 COMMON EQUITY
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
6 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
7 TOTAL CAPITAL

PER STAFF
8 LONG TERM DEBT
9 SHORT-TERM DEBT

10 PREFERRED STOCK